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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5383
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
FACILITIES AT RAILWAY STATIONS
Chavda Shri Vinod

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to provide basic and necessary facilities such as toilets, drinking water, proper lighting and electricity, construction of passenger sheds, etc. at Bhachau and Adipur railway stations in Kutch district of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which these facilities are likely to be provided; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Essential passenger amenities such as seating arrangements, platform shelter, drinking water, toilets and adequate lighting are available at Bhachau and Adipur railway stations. Further, provision/augmentation of amenities at stations is a continuous process. Works for augmentation of toilets & drinking water taps at Bhachau station and drinking water taps at Adipur station have been sanctioned for completion during current financial year. Augmentation of lighting arrangements at platform No.2 and circulating area etc. at Adipur station has also been planned.

(c): Does not arise.
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